## Measure "C" Citizen's Oversight Committee Santa Clarita Community College District

Friday, April 19, 2002 1:00-3:00 p.m.

## College of the Canyons Private Dining Room #2 26455 Rockwell Canyon Road Santa Clarita, CA 91355

## AGENDA

- I. Call to Order and Welcome
- II. Introductions
- III. Selection of Chair and Vice Chair
- IV. Review of Citizen's Oversight Committee's Role and Responsibilities Dr. Dianne Van Hook, Superintendent-President
- V. Overview of District and Facilities Master Plan Building Program Dr. Dianne Van Hook Mr. Jim Schrage, Director, Facilities
- VI. Review of Measure "C" Eligible Projects Dr. Dianne Van Hook
- VII. Bond Issuance—Process & Timeline Dr. Dianne Van Hook Ms. Sharlene Coleal, Chief Business Officer
- VIII. Next Meeting
- IX. Adjournment